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ITEM
NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION LENGTH WEIGHT

1 1 1001-0020-0136 10' X 15' BOLT TOGETHER EQUIP. PLATFORM 2783.64

2 6 1007-TS06-0000 0.7 FT EXTENSION 86.00

3 6 400-000-1017 6" X 7', 1" HARDWARE- HELICAL PIER 173

4 1 1005-0360-0270 27" LADDER ASSEMBLY, 36" WIDE 99.9

ITEM
NO.

QTY
REQD PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION LENGTH WEIGHT

1 1 1001-0020-0136 10' X 15' BOLT TOGETHER EQUIP. PLATFORM 2783.64

1.1 4 P-005-264 FORMED CHANNEL 115" 91.52

1.1.
1 - PL1-016A PLATE 1/4" X 11 1/16" X 115" ASTM A36 STL 91.66

1.2 4 P-005-263 FORMED CHANNEL 87" 68.01

1.2.
1 - PL1-016A PLATE 1/4" X 11 1/16" X 92 1/16" ASTM A36 STL 68.01

1.3 2 P-005-265 FORMED CHANNEL 114 1/2" 90.29

1.3.
1 - PL1-016A PLATE 1/4" X 11 1/16" X 119 9/16" ASTM A36 STL 90.29

1.4 2 P-005-266 FORMED CHANNEL 47" 36.42

1.4.
1 - PL1-016A PLATE 1/4" X 11 1/16" X 52 1/16" ASTM A36 STL 36.42

1.5 2 P-005-267 FORMED CHANNEL 39 3/4" 31.67

1.5.
1 - PL1-016A PLATE 1/4" X 11 1/16" X 44 13/16" ASTM A36 STL 31.67

1.6 6 A-000-414 CORNER FOOT MOUNT ASS'Y, NO LEVELING WASHERS 14.1

1.6.
1 1 P-002-712 CORNER FOOT MOUNT PLATE 12" 12.9476

1.6.
2 4 002-0BG-0014 BOLT HX. HD., .500-13UNC X 2.0" LG, ASTM A325, GALV. 2.00 0.2

1.6.
3 8 002-0FW-G002 FW, .50, F436, HDG 0.02

1.6.
4 4 002-0LW-G002 WASHER, SPLIT LOCK, .500", GALV 0.01

1.6.
5 4 002-0NG-0010 NUT, HEX, .500-13UNC, GR 2H, GALV 0.06

1.7 58 002-0NG-0010 NUT, HEX, .500-13UNC, GR 2H, GALV 0.06

1.8 58 002-0LW-G002 WASHER, SPLIT LOCK, .500", GALV 0.01

1.9 116 002-0FW-G002 FW, .50, F436, HDG 0.02

1.10 52 002-0BG-0012 HHB, .500-13 X 1.75 LG., PT X 1.00, A325, HDG 1.75 0.16

1.11 6 T010-0357-0870 GRATING PANEL, 1" THK SMOOTH, 31 BAR, 35.8125 WIDTH 87" 151.63

1.12 2 T010-0061-0870 GRATING PANEL, 1" SMOOTH, 6 BAR, 6.125 WIDTH 87" 29.10

1.13 28 000-MSG-0008 GRATING CLIP, 1", GALV. 0.20

1.13
.1 1

1.13
.2 1

1.13
.3 1 002-OBG-0016 BOLT, HEX HD, .250-20UNC X .75 LG ASTM A307, GALV 0.02

1.14 9 1004-T001-0644 HANDRAIL, 64.5 64 1/2" 86.47

1.15 6 002-0BG-0014 BOLT HX. HD., .500-13UNC X 2.0" LG, ASTM A325, GALV. 2.00 0.2

1.16 4 A-000-693 CORNER BRACKET, LARGE SPACING 3.3

1.16
.1 1 P-006-638 FLAT BRACE PLATE, LARGE SPACING 9" 2.8

1.16
.1.1 - PL1-024A PLATE 3/8" X 3" X 9" ASTM A36 STL 2.75

1.16
.2 1 002-0UG-S009 U-BOLT, .375-16 X 5.375 ID X 6.500 H X 1.75 TL, GALV 6 1/2" 0.52

1.16
.3 2 002-0FW-G005 WASHER, FLAT, .375, GALV, USS 0.02

1.16
.4 2 002-0NG-0003 NUT, HEX, .375-16, GALV, GR 2H 0.015

1.16
.5 2 002-0LW-G005 WASHER, SPLIT LOCK, .375, GALV 0.01

1.17 2 A-000-692 HANDRAIL BRACKET, LARGE SPACING 3.3

1.17
.1 1 P-006-638 FLAT BRACE PLATE, LARGE SPACING 9" 2.8

1.17
.1.1 - PL1-024A PLATE 3/8" X 3" X 9" ASTM A36 STL 2.75

1.17
.2 1 002-0UG-S009 U-BOLT, SQ, .375-16 X 7.000 ID X 4.625 H X 3.00 TL, GALV 4 5/8" 0.52

1.17
.3 2 002-0FW-G005 WASHER, FLAT, .375, GALV, USS 0.02

1.17
.4 2 002-0LW-G005 WASHER, SPLIT LOCK, .375, GALV 0.01

1.17
.5 2 002-0NG-0003 NUT, HEX, .375-16, GALV, GR 2H 0.015

1.18 2 A-000-118 HANDRAIL BRACKET 2.6

1.18
.1 1 P-001-488 CORNER BRACKET 2.4

1.18
.1.1 8 FLAT BAR, .375 x 3.0, ASTM A36 STL

1.18
.2 1 002-0UG-S005 SQ U-BOLT, .375''-16 X 4.625'', 6'' I.D., GALV 0.057

1.18
.3 2 002-0NG-0003 NUT, HEX, .375-16UNC, GR 2H, GALV 0.03

1.18
.4 2 002-0FW-G005 WASHER, FLAT, .375, USS, GALV 0.02

1.18
.5 2 002-0LW-G005 WASHER, SPLIT LOCK, .375, GALV 0.01

2 6 1007-TS06-0000 0.7 FT EXTENSION 86.00

2.1 1 1008-T006-0080 0.7 FT EXTENSION 78.37

2.1.
1 1 1000-0020-0076 SINGLE MOUNT LEVELING HARDWARE KIT 4.68

2.1.
1.1 1 002-0AT-H000 ROD, THREADED, 1.00"-8 X 9.00" LG, ASTM A193 B7, GALV 1.60

2.1.
1.2 2 002-0NG-0000 NUT, HX, ANCO LOCK, 1.00-8UNC, GR 2H, GALV 0.43

2.1.
1.3 2 002-0FW-G009 WASHER, FLAT, 1.00", F436, GALV. 0.08

2.1.
1.4 2 P-004-233 OVERSIZED BEARING WASHER, 1" HDW 0.53
2.1.
1.4.
1

- PL1-016A PLATE 1/4" X 3 1/4" X 3 1/4" ASTM A36 STL 0.53

2.1.
1.5 2 002-0LW-G008 WASHER, SPLIT LOCK, 1.00", GALV 0.09

2.1.
1.6 2 002-0NG-0008 NUT, HX, 1.00"-8UNC, GR 2H, GALV 0.42

2.1.
2 1 1008-T006-0000-W 6" EXTENSION WELDMENT SEE TABLE SEE 

TABLE
2.1.
2.1 1 1008-T006-0000_1 HSS 6.625 X 0.280, ASTM A500, 42 KSI MIN. YIELD SEE 

TABLE2.1.
2.1.
1

6 1008-T006-0000_1 PIPE, 6.00 INCH, SCH. 40, ASTM A500 GR. B STL. 50 KSI MIN 
YIELD, PP1-0600-S40M 8.85

2.1.
2.2 1 P-000-979 TOP PLATE 12" 30.1

2.1.
2.3 1 P-001-997 TOP PLATE 12" 34.7
2.1.
2.3.
1

- PL1-100E PLATE 1" X 12" X 12" ASTM A572 GR 50 STL 34.75

2.2 1 1000-0020-0079 1'' X 4'' MOUNTING HARDWARE KIT 7.63

2.2.
1 4 002-0BG-0001 BOLT, HX HD, 1.00-8UNC X 4.00 LG, A325, GALV. 1.23

2.2.
2 8 002-0FW-G009 WASHER, FLAT, 1.00", F436, GALV. 0.08

2.2.
3 4 002-0LW-G008 WASHER, SPLIT LOCK, 1.00", GALV 0.09

2.2.
4 4 002-0NG-0000 NUT, HX, ANCO LOCK, 1.00-8UNC, GR 2H, GALV 0.43

3 6 400-000-1017 6" X 7', 1" HARDWARE- HELICAL PIER 173

3.1 1 P-000-979 TOP PLATE 12" 30.1

3.2 1 P-000-978 SHAFT 82 3/8" 128

3.2.
1

82 
3/8 PP1-0600-S40M PIPE, 6.00 INCH, SCH. 40, ASTM A500 GR. B STL. 50 KSI MIN 

YIELD, PP1-0600-S40M 127.96

3.3 1 W-001-970 6" HELICAL FLIGHT/PIER POINT WELDMENT 15.13

3.3.
1 1 P-000-973 6" X 7' HELIX FLIGHT 11.39

3.3.
2 1 P-000-187 HELICAL PIER POINT 12" 3.74

3.3.
2.1 12 RB1-0116A ROUND BAR, 1.25 DIA., ASTM A36 STL., RB1-0116A 3.74

4 1 1005-0360-0270 27" LADDER ASSEMBLY, 36" WIDE 99.9

4.1 1 W-002-488 27" ESCAPE LADDER WELDMENT 96.75

4.1.
1 2 P-006-449 2'-3" LADDER LEG 69 1/16" 14.90

4.1.
1.1 - PL1-016A PLATE 1/4" X 3" X 71 1/16" ASTM A36 STL 14.90

4.1.
2 3 P-005-546 RUNG, 30" WIDE LADDER 30 1/4" 6.74

4.1.
2.1

30 
1/4 RS1-0100AH REBAR, 1.0 DIA., ASTM A706 GR. 60 STL., RS1-0100AH 6.74

4.1.
3 1 P-006-447 FORMED LADDER MOUNT, RIGHT SIDE 48 1/4" 23.37

4.1.
3.1 - PL1-016A PLATE 1/4" X 12 7/16" X 50 7/16" ASTM A36 STL 23.37

4.1.
4 1 P-006-448 FORMED LADDER MOUNT, LEFT SIDE 48 1/4" 23.37

4.1.
4.1 - PL1-016A PLATE 1/4" X 12 7/16" X 50 7/16" ASTM A36 STL 23.37

4.2 1 002-SFG-0002 30" X 22.25" HT, SAFETY GATE

4.3 4 002-0BG-0010 BOLT, HH, .500-13 X 1.50, GALV, A325, PT X 1.00 1 1/2" 0.14

4.4 4 002-0NG-0010 NUT, HEX, .500-13, GALV, GR 2H 0.06

4.5 4 002-0LW-G002 WASHER, SPLIT LOCK, .500, GALV 0.014

4.6 4 002-0FW-G002 WASHER, FLAT, .500, GALV, F436 0.03
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1 01213 UPDATED WITH LOWER LEVEL CHANGES. 01/25/2023 JTR JPB

APPROVALS

THE INFORMATION  CONTAINED IN THIS  DRAWING IS THE  SOLE  PROPERTY OF
ELECTRO MECHANICAL INDUSTRIES, INC. ANY REPRODUCTION IN PART OR WHOLE
WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF ELECTRO MECHANICAL IND., IS PROHIBITED.
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